WHEREAS, the City has also determined that it is in the best interests of the City ~nd its 
residents that.the construction costs for the Water Main be recaptured from the benefitted property owners 
("Owners") upon connection to the water main; and 

WHEREAS, the City has determined the cost of the installation of the water main to be 
SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($75,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to notice, a public hearing was conducted by the City Council on January 
9, 1995, to consider the terms and conditions of the recapture; and 

WHEREAS, the City deferred action on the recapture ordinance presented at the January 9, 1995